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AUTOPSY
From page 3
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If you or a loved one is thinking about suicide, consider 
these actions.
� Don�t leave the person alone.
� Remove items that could be used in a suicide attempt, 
such as �rearms, sharp objects, drugs and alcohol.
� Seek help from a medical or mental health professional.
� If someone has a made an attempt, immediately take the 
person to an emergency room. If the threat to his or her life 
does not seem so immediate, consider talking to a crisis line 
�rst.
For more information, contact the following resources.
� Mind Springs Health
Crisis line: 888-207-4004
Steamboat Springs o�ce: 970-879-2141
� Reaching Everyone Preventing Suicide (REPS)
Crisis line: 970-846-8182
O�ce: 970-819-2232
� HEARTBEAT, Steamboat Springs
970-871-0682
� Colorado O�ce of Suicide Prevention
303-692-2539
� Suicide Prevention Coalition of Colorado
Crisis line: 844-493-8255 or text �TALK� to 38255
O�ce: 720-934-2387
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Some warning signs that someone could be struggling with 
suicidal thoughts include the following.
� Withdrawing from normal activity level
� Talking about wanting to die or expressing a fascination 
with the topic of death
� Looking for a way to kill oneself
� Unusual or longer than normal goodbyes
� Talking about feeling hopeless or having no purpose
� Talking about feeling trapped, isolated or in unbearable 
pain
� Talking about being a burden to others
� Increasing the use of substances
� Loss of libido
� Acting anxious, agitated or recklessly
� Changes in diet, appetite or sleep patterns
� Showing rage or talking about seeking revenge
� Displaying extreme mood swings
The more of these signs a person shows, the greater the risk. 
Warning signs are associated with suicide but might not be 
what causes a death.

Recycle this newspaper.

Nicole Miller
970-871-4206  |  @millerna
nmiller@SteamboatPilot.com

DIGITAL ENGAGEMENT EDITOR

Eleanor C. Hasenbeck
970-871-4210  |  @elHasenbeck
ehasenbeck@SteamboatPilot.com

STEAMBOAT CITY COUNCIL, 
ROUTT COUNTY & ENVIRONMENT

Leah Vann 
970-871-4253  |  @LVann_Sports

lvann@SteamboatPilot.com

SPORTS & OUTDOORS EDITOR

Kari Dequine Harden
970-871-4205  |  @KariHarden
kharden@SteamboatPilot.com

HEALTH & EDUCATION

S T E A M B O A T

PILOT
ODAYT

Lisa Schlichtman
970-871-4221  |  @lschlichtman
lschlichtman@SteamboatPilot.com

EDITOR

Audrey Dwyer 
970-871-4229  |  @audrey_dwyer1

adwyer@SteamboatPilot.com

ARTS & ENTERTAINMENT EDITOR

Matt Stensland
970-871-4247  |  @sbtstensland

mstensland@SteamboatPilot.com

CRIME, COURTS, ENVIRONMENT & HAYDEN

Katie Berning
970-871-4254

kberning@SteamboatPilot.com

EVENING EDITOR & 
COPY DESK CHIEF

John F. Russell
970-871-4209  |  @framp1966
jrussell@SteamboatPilot.com

BUSINESS, NONPROFITS 
& HUMAN INTEREST

NEWS CONTACTS

Where to submit information
news@SteamboatPilot.com

970-879-1502 — SteamboatPilot.com

Mackenzie Hicks
970-871-4208 | @MackenzieShawna
mhicks@SteamboatPilot.com

COPY EDITOR & PAGE DESIGNER

Michael Armstrong
970-870-1368

marmstrong@SteamboatPilot.com

COPY EDITOR & PAGE DESIGNER

Eugene Buchanan
970-870-1376

ebuchanan@SteamboatPilot.com

MAGAZINES EDITOR

LOCAL’S
APPRECIATION!

2 for 1 
All Main Courses
September 11th - 13th

970.761.2060 | 700 Yampa Street | info@carlstavern.com | www.carlstavern.com
Tuesday - Saturday 11:30am - 10pm | Monday 3pm - 10pm | Sunday 10:30am - 9pm

HAPPY HOUR

50% Off Wings & Select Appetizers

$5 Mule of the Day / Margarita
$4 Select Shots

$2 Session IPA/Lager/Mexican
$2.50 Draft: Fat Tire/Mama’s Lil Yella Pils/ Bud

50% Off All Wines by the Glass

2 - 6pm Daily

* Burgers, Salads & Sandwiches are excluded.
* Not Valid with any other special offers

* Complimentary main course will be 
of equal or lesser value.

* Must mention ad to qualify
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